

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
4th QUARTER, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	2021-26	CONCRETING OF SAN PEDRO BARANGAY ROAD	1,000,000.00	San Pedro, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	MS. ZAIDA M. NOCHE Proprietor Sunlight Builders and Supply Camella Homes, Alangilan Batangas City	933,000.00	16-Nov-21	44
	2021-48	CONSTRUCTION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT FACILITY AT CONDE ITAAS	6,045,979.71	Conde Itaas, Batangas City	BertoLucci Builders and Supply	MS. MYRNA D. LOYOLA Proprietor, BertoLucci Builders and Supply, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	5,908,000.00	16-Nov-21	180
	2021-49	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF SENIOR CITIZENS'S WOMEN'S BUILDING AT TULO	1,911,292.46	Tulo, Batangas City	BertoLucci Builders and Supply	MS. MYRNA D. LOYOLA Proprietor, BertoLucci Builders and Supply, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	1,869,824.30	16-Nov-21	100
	2021-50	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF BATANGAS CITY SPORTS COLISEUM (IMPROVEMENT OF/REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL AND EXTERNAL WATER PIPELINES)	7,499,999.92	Cuta, Batangas City	Master Builder General Contractor	MS. PAULEEN G. TURGO Authorized Representative, Master Builder General Contractor, 215 Juan Luna Street, Binondo, Manila, Sitio Duluhan, Cuta, Batangas City	7,328,800.00	16-Dec-21	200
	2021-51	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM (COSWORK HADWARE AREA) AT NEW MARKET, CUTA	2,084,938.07	Cuta, Batangas City	Juntan Construction and Supplies	MR. PHILIP ABRAHAM TAN Jr., Proprietor, Juntan Construction and Supplies, Manghiniao Proper, Bauan, Batangas	2,037,500.00	16-Nov-21	68
	2021-52	CONSTRUCTION OF THREE (3) STOREY NINE (9) CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SORO-SORO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	30,748,719.63	Soro-Soro, Batangas City	BertoLucci Builders and Supply	MS. MYRNA D. LOYOLA Proprietor, BertoLucci Builders and Supply, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	30,040,321.80	16-Dec-21	280
	2021-53	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY EIGHT (8) CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TINGGA LABAC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	24,000,000.00	Tingga Labac, Batangas City	VICMAR Construction Incorporated	MR. EUGENE S. MORENO, Authorized Managing Officer, VICMAR Construction Incorporated, Casanova St., Purok 7, Dacanlao, Calaca, Batangas	23,449,950.00	16-Nov-21	240
	2021-54	IMPROVEMENT OF BATANGAS CITY SPORTS CENTER OVAL AND OTHER ON-SITE DEVELOPMENT-PHASE II	18,000,000.00	Cuta, Batangas City	Now Builders	MS. GRACE DY TAN, Proprietor, Now Builders, GulodLabac, Batangas City	17,582,880	16-Nov-21	180
	2021-55	ASPHALTING OF SITIO CALUMPANG, ALANGILAN BARANGAY ROAD	960,000.00	Alangilan, Batangas City	715 Builders	MS. RUFINA C. GAMAB, Proprietor, 715 Builders, Banaba Center, Batangas City	938,500.00	16-Nov-21	20
	2021-56	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY FOUR (4) CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN AGAPITO SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL PHASE I	15,000,000.00	San Agapito, Isla Verde, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	MR. GERRY O. FETALVERO, Proprietor, GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises, Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	14,656,200.00	16-Nov-21	280

	2021-57	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER AT BANABA SOUTH	4,258,255.93	Banaba South, Batangas City	715 Builders	MS. RUFINA C. GAMAB, Proprietor, 715 Builders, Banaba Center, Batangas City	4,165,000.00	16-Nov-21	90
	2021-58	CONSTRUCTION OF RIVER CONTROL AT SITIO POOK EXTENSION, TALAHIB PANDAYAN	1,916,432.00	Talahib Pandayan, Batangas City	RRE Erector's Construction and Trading Specialist	MR. REGINALD R. EBREO, Proprietor, RRE Erector's Construction and Trading Specialist, Alangilan, Batangas City	1,874,180.00	16-Nov-21	68
	2021-59	CONSTRUCTION OF RIVER CONTROL AT SITIO TIBIG, TALAHIB PANDAYAN	2,896,355.00	Sitio Tibig, Talahib Pandayan, Batangas City	RRE Erector's Construction and Trading Specialist	MR. REGINALD R. EBREO, Proprietor, RRE Erector's Construction and Trading Specialist, Alangilan, Batangas City	2,833,180.00	16-Nov-21	100
	2021-60	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT STO. NIÑO	6,500,000.00	Sto. Niño, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	MS. ZAIDA M. NOCHE Proprietor Sunlight Builders and Supply Camella Homes, Alangilan Batangas City	6,348,220.00	16-Nov-21	80
	2021-61	ASPHALTING OF SIMLONG BARANGAY ROAD	3,000,000.00	Simlong, Batangas City	Tristan Tejada Construction	MR. TRISTAN MANWELL C. TEJADA, General Manager, Tristan Tejada Construction, Barangay San Jose Sico, Batangas City	2,933,500.00	16-Nov-21	20
	2021-62	CONSTRUCTION OF COMMAND CENTER PHASE IV	10,000,000.00	Bolbok, Batangas City	Now Builders	MS. GRACE DY TAN, Proprietor, Now Builders, GulodLabac, Batangas City	9,769,880.00	16-Nov-21	160
	2021-63	LAND/SITE DEVELOPMENT OF PROPOSED GRANDSTAND PHASE II	11,924,607.60	Cuta, Batangas City	Now Builders	MS. GRACE DY TAN, Proprietor, Now Builders, GulodLabac, Batangas City	11,649,880.00	16-Nov-21	100
	2021-64	ASPHALTING OF KUMINTANG IBABA BARANGAY ROAD (BATMC)	3,000,000.00	Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	VICMAR Construction Incorporated	MR. EUGENE S. MORENO, Authorized Managing Officer, VICMAR Construction Incorporated, Casanova St., Purok 7, Dacanlao, Calaca, Batangas	2,932,950.00	16-Nov-21	20
	2021-65	RIPRAPPING AT ALANGILAN	5,000,000.00	Alangilan, Batangas City	BertoLucci Builders and Supply	MS. MYRNA D. LOYOLA Proprietor, BertoLucci Builders and Supply, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	4,889,204.18	16-Nov-21	120
	2021-66	REHABILITATION OF BARANGAY ROAD AND CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT SAN JOSE SICO	5,000,000.00	San Jose Sico, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	MR. EFREN G. PEREZ, Proprietor, EGP Construction and Enterprises, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	3,958,900.00	16-Dec-21	120
	2021-67	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT KUMINTANG IBABA	3,000,000.00	Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	BertoLucci Builders and Supply	MS. MYRNA D. LOYOLA Proprietor, BertoLucci Builders and Supply, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	2,934,099.90	16-Dec-21	100
	2021-68	IMPROVEMENT OF BATANGAS CITY LIBRARY FITOUTS AND ROOFTOP PERGOLA	7,000,000.00	Barangay 17, Batangas City	Now Builders	MS. GRACE DY TAN, Proprietor, Now Builders, GulodLabac, Batangas City	3,791,880.00	16-Dec-21	140
	2021-69	CONSTRUCTION OF TALUMPOK SILANGAN BRIDGE	30,000,000.00	Talumpok Silangan, Batangas City	VICMAR Construction Incorporated	MR. EUGENE S. MORENO, Authorized Managing Officer, VICMAR Construction Incorporated, Casanova St., Purok 7, Dacanlao, Calaca, Batangas	29,314,950.00	16-Dec-21	364

	<b>2021-70</b>	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY FOUR (4) CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT HALIGUE SILANGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (JUNOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL)	<b>16,541,327.37</b>	Haligue Silangan, Batangas City	Now Builders	<b>MS. GRACE DY TAN,</b> Proprietor, Now Builders, GulodLabac, Batangas City	<b>16,158,880.00</b>	16-Dec-21	240
	<b>2021-71</b>	CONSTRUCTION OF FENCE AT BATANGAS CITY SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	<b>3,312,795.00</b>	Barangay 7, Batangas City	Romac Builders	<b>ENGR. RONALDO A. MACATANGAY,</b> Proprietor , Romac Builders, Dumuclay, Batangas City	<b>3,239,750.00</b>	16-Dec-21	120

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

**EDGAR G. FESTIJO**  
BAC Secretariat

sgd.

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG00297-21	Various Printing Materials	175,125.00	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	175,025.00	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00296-21	Various Materials	366,718.50	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	366,712.00	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00293-21	Siphoning Services	100,800.00	Wastecon, Inc.	Andrea Loise Macaraig/Sitio Catmon San jose Sico Batangas City	100,800.00	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00294-21	Meals & Snacks	205,100.00	Citchow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave, Batangas City	205,072.00	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00267-21	Office Partition	1,746,908.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas City	1,746,608.00	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00268-21	Security & Protection Equipment	1,080,085.00	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita, Batangas City	1,079,086.00	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00310-21	Food Supplies	198,400.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	198,144.50	10/05/2021
BAC-PG-00309-21	Trophies, Medals & Plaques	146,000.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas city	146,000.00	10/08/2021
BAC-PG-00308-21	Medical Supplies & Equipment	88,262.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	88,212.00	10/08/2021
BAC-PG-00307-21	Various Office Supplies & equipment	508,821.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas City	508,521.00	10/08/2021
BAC-PG-00306-21	Various Airconditioning	181,873.75	Ditan Precision & Control Supply & Gen. Contractor	Marcelo Ditan/delas Alas drive Pob 20, Batangas City	179,300.00	10/08/2021
BAC-PG-00305-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehilces	435,340.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batanags City	434,840.00	10/08/2021
BAC-PG-00304-21	IT Equipment	410,995.00	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	409,400.00	10/08/2021
BAC-PG-00302-21	Various Construcion Materials	349,700.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	348,350.00	10/08/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00312-21	Publication of city Ordinance	675,000.00	Batangas post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/de Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	674,000.00	10/12/2021
BAC-PG-00281-21	Repair & installation of various CCTV Cameras	1,322,218.40	Orance IT Exchange Inc.	Timothy Ruth Evangelista/Leviste St., Salcedo Village makati City	1,321,044.00	10/12/2021
BAC-PG-00266-21	Firearms & SWAT Equipment	2,999,000.00	United Defense Manufacturing Corp.		2,990,000.00	10/12/2021
BAC-PG-00265-21	Organic Disinfectant	9,975,000.00	Verde Solutions & Innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/Shaw Blvd.Brgy Orando, Pasig City	9,972,865.50	10/12/2021
BAC-PG-00322-21	Disposable Syrinde & Condoms	341,984.50	P.A. Menoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	341,354.00	10/12/2021
BAC-PG-00321-21	Printing of various Forms & Tarpaulins	79,850.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	79,800.00	10/15/2021
BAC-PG-00319-21	Various Materials	965,521.00	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	964,521.00	10/15/2021
BAC-PG-00318-21	Office Partition	502,500.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas City	502,200.00	10/15/2021
BAC-PG-00341-21	Rental OF Equipment & Services	320,000.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly D Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	315,000.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00340-21	Fishery Equipment & Agricultural Supplies	737,293.50	Nutilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	736,583.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-339-21	Audio Devices & Equipment	565,146.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	565,099.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00338-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	256,191.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas City	255,991.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00337-21	Various Printing Materials	493,500.00	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	492,900.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00335-21	Printers	144,000.00	Maximum Solutions		144,000.00	10/19/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00334-21	Janitorial Supplies	999,480.00	Asian Gen. Merchandise	Estelita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	998,249.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00290-21	Gift Packs	1,125,000.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	1,123,875.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00289-21	Ammunitions	1,666,000.00	rapid Gun Store	Federico Aglipay/Pob. 6, Muntulupa City	1,651,125.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00276-21	Tablets	2,400,000.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	2,399,712.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00275-21	Organic Enzymes	2,100,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/Shaw Blvd.Brgy Orando, Pasig City	2,009,100.00	10/19/2021
BAC-PG-00346-21	Radio w License & Accessories	345,250.00	L & H Marketing	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms Philippines St, Brgy 10, Batangas City	344,754.00	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-0345-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	258,156.25	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	257,725.00	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-00344-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	956,510.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	955,510.00	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-00343-21	Rental of van	720,000.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batanags City	719,100.00	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-00300-21	Contraceptives	1,649,993.00	Life & Health Drugs & Medical Supply	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms Philippines St, Brgy 10, Batangas City	1,648,043.00	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-00284-21	Submersible pumps	2,215,000.00	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	2,211,500.00	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-00283-21	Organic Disinfectant	9,975,000.00	Verde Solutions & Innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/Shaw Blvd.Brgy Orando, Pasig City	9,972,862.50	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-00282-21	Disposable Lab Gown	7,708,250.00	P.A. Menoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	7,705,166.70	10/21/2021
BAC-PG-0349-21	Medical Supplies	646,900.00	Ava Meds Distribution	Evangeline Perez/Brgy 3, Calamba City	646,375.00	10/22/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd.**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd.**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00350-21	Various Construction Materials	925,775.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly D Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	924,915.00	10/22/2021
BAC-PG-00348-21	Office partition	223,520.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas City	223,370.00	10/22/2021
BAC-PG-00347-21	Software	142,500.00	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	141,000.00	10/22/2021
BACPG292 Lot VII	Influenza Polyvalent Vaccine	2,553,000.00	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marceline Matienzo/Ilustre Ave. District III Lemery Batangas	2,550,000.00	10/26/2021
BACPG292 Lot VI	Various Medicines	2,001,125.00	Patville Pharma Trading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis Batangas	1,999,415.00	10/26/2021
BACPG292 Lot V	Various Medicines	3,003,600.00	Life & Health Drugs & Medical Supply	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms Philippines St, Brgy 10, Batangas City	3,001,750.00	10/26/2021
BAC-PG-00301-21	Generator Set	4,610,000.00	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	4,599,000.00	10/26/2021
BACPG292 Lot IV	Various Medicines	3,001,303.00	Life & Health Drugs & Medical Supply	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms Philippines St, Brgy 10, Batangas City	2,998,915.75	10/26/2021
BACPG292 Lot III	Various Medicines	2,991,403.75	P.A. Menoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	2,991,182.50	10/26/2021
BACPG292 Lot II	Various Medicines	8,004,775.00	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marceline Matienzo/Ilustre Ave. District III Lemery Batangas	7,999,750.00	10/26/2021
BACPG292 Lot I	Various Medicines	7,990,033.75	Ava Meds Distribution	Evangeline Perez/Brgy 3, Calamba City	7,980,337.50	10/26/2021
BAC-PG-00326-21	Vehicle Parts & Accessories	1,006,176.00	Gensson Trade Corp	alberto bomping/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	1,004,556.00	10/28/2021
BAC-PG-00324-21	Various Materials	1,445,765.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly D Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	1,444,172.00	10/28/2021
BAC-PG-00323-21	Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	1,234,226.50	P.A. Menoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	1,233,211.30	10/28/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00360-21	Shirts	175,020.00	Jofarenz Printing & Enterprises	faye Gualberto/Libjo Batangas City	174,825.00	10/29/2021
BAC-PG-00359-21	Various Supplies & equipment	110,382.75	Gensson Trade Corp	alberto bombing/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	110,382.00	10/29/2021
BAC-PG-00351-21	Various Furnitures & Fixtures	579,491.15	Society Glass & Gabriel Builders Inc.	Peter Co./Bolbok Batangas City	578,988.00	10/29/2021
BAC-PG-00320-21	Various Supplies & equipment	459,577.75	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly D Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	442,824.00	10/29/2021
BAC-PG-00365-21	Various materials	948,482.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	948,379.00	11/02/2021
BAC-PG-00364-21	Various Supplies & equipment	766,817.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly D Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	765,826.50	11/02/2021
BAC-PG-00363-21	Printing of 2022 calendar	540,000.00	Jofarenz Printing & Enterprises	faye Gualberto/Libjo Batangas City	538,500.00	11/02/2021
BAC-PG-00342-21	Various Construction Materials	1,605,774.00	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	1,594,196.00	11/02/2021
BAC-PG-00291-21	CCTV Cameras	2,160,170.00	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita, Batangas City	2,158,672.00	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00370-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	433,230.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	432,940.00	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00369-21	Water Pump 5hp	247,000.00	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	245,000.00	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00368-21	Various Office Supplies & equipment	402,408.00	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	401,908.00	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00367-21	Various materials	264,170.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	263,709.70	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00353-21	Various Construction Materials	1,070,400.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	1,068,731.00	11/04/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson



**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00352-21	Portable Radio Equipment	1,910,000.00	L & H Marketing	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms Philippines St, Brgy 10, Batangas City	1,908,500.00	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00327-21	CCTV Cameras	1,080,085.00	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita, Batangas City	1,078,885.00	11/04/2021
BAC-PG-00332-21	Kindergarten Tables & Chairs	3,790,000.00	Rei Angels Enterprise	Marcelina Matienzo/Ilustre Ave., Lemery Batangas	3,788,500.00	11/09/2021
BAC-PG-00331-21	Tablets	40,000,000.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	39,995,200.00	11/09/2021
BAC-PG-00330-21	Speech Lab	4,500,000.00	Rei Angels Enterprise	Marcelina Matienzo/Ilustre Ave., Lemery Batangas	4,498,000.00	11/09/2021
BAC-PG-00329-21	Laboratory Furniture	33,650,000.00	Rei Angels Enterprise	Marcelina Matienzo/Ilustre Ave., Lemery Batangas	33,645,950.00	11/09/2021
BAC-PG-00328-21	Various IT Equipment	2,535,000.00	Maximum Solutions Corp.		2,525,250.00	11/09/2021
BAC-PG-00372-21	Digital Duplicator	750,000.00	Gakken (Philippines ) Inc.	Crlos Malibiran/aurora Blvd, San Juan City	744,440.00	11/11/2021
BAC-PG-00378-21	Plaques, Stickers & Bid Forms	194,850.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	194,800.00	11/11/2021
BAC-PG-00377-21	Alkaline & Purified Drinking Water	444,325.00	Gave's Water Refilling Staion	emma Tresvalles/Gulod Labac Batangas city	443,250.00	11/11/2021
BAC-PG-00376-21	Printing of Plans	98,625.00	Jofarenc Printing & Enterprises	faye Gualberto/Libjo Batangas City	98,525.00	11/11/2021
BAC-PG-00374-21	Tire of Farm Tractor	658,000.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	657,820.00	11/11/2021
BAC-PG-00373-21	High Garnular Chlorine & Muriatic Acid	770,000.00	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita, Batangas City	769,500.00	11/11/2021
BAC-PG-00387-21	Various Materials	258,022.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly D Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	257,540.75	11/16/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUIO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00386-21	Various Airconditioning units	454,680.00	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	454,380.00	11/16/2021
BAC-PG-00384-21	Repair & Maintenance of various service vehicles	387,107.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas, Batangas City	386,421.50	11/16/2021
BAC-PG-00383-21	Repair & Maintenance of various service vehicles	304,612.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	304,402.00	11/16/2021
BAC-PG-00366-21	Laptop Computers	1,496,000.00	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	1,495,000.00	11/17/2021
BAC-PG-00357-21	Multi-purpose Cleaner	5,000,000.00	Euparex Pharmaceuticals, Inc	Juanito Saliguba Jr./T.M Kalaw Balintawak, Lipa City Batangas	4,998,000.00	11/17/2021
BAC-PG-00388-21	Sports Equipment	1,727,715.00	Chel's & Clyde & Trading	Mary Ann Mendoza/Pansol laguna	1,726,215.00	12/02/2021
BAC-PG-00380-21	Sport Supplies	1,997,521.40	Chel's & Clyde & Trading	Mary Ann Mendoza/Pansol laguna	1,996,021.40	12/02/2021
BAC-PG-00433-21	Various Airconditioning units	520,700.00	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	520,000.00	12/03/2021
BAC-PG-00432-21	Meals & Snacks	92,250.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta Rita., Batangas City	92,188.50	12/03/2021
BAC-PG-00428-21	Various Materials	193,042.50	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	192,432.50	12/03/2021
BAC-PG-00429-21	Acrylic Clear Cast Protective Screen	153,513.00	Jofarenc Printing & Enterprises	Faye Gualberto/Dhope Libjo Batangas City	153,413.00	12/03/2021
BAC-PG--435-21	Canvass bag	177,500.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	177,000.00	12/06/2021
BAC-PG-00434-21	Meals & Snacks	999,460.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	996,982.00	12/06/2021
BAC-PG-00381-21	Medical Kits	3,600,000.00	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marceline Matienzo/Ilustre Ave. District III Lemery Batangas	3,598,950.00	12/06/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUIO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00439-21	Fabric Glass Partition	684,060.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	683,860.00	12/07/2021
BAC-PG-00437-21	Various Materials	274,980.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	273,844.00	12/07/2021
BAC-PG-00436-21	Medical & Laboratory Supplies	129,746.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	129,646.00	12/07/2021
BAC-PG-00444-21	Trophies	250,000.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas city	249,785.00	12/09/2021
BAC-PG-00443-21	Meals & Snacks	150,000.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	149,850.00	12/09/2021
BAC-PG-00442-21	Various Materials	161,200.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	160,800.00	12/09/2021
BAC-PG-00441-21	Steel Railings	850,000.00	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita, Batangas City	848,500.00	12/09/2021
BAC-PG-00411-21	Various Office Supplies	6,590,332.32	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	3,552,449.75	12/09/2021
BAC-PG-00449-21	Computer Printers	60,750.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	60,748.50	12/10/2021
BAC-PG-00448-21	Various Materials	77,412.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	77,410.50	12/10/2021
BAC-PG-00447-21	Meals & Snacks	60,000.00	Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta Rita., Batangas City	59,932.50	12/10/2021
bac-pg-00446-21	Various Supplies & Office equipment	163,881.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	163,781.00	12/10/2021
BAC-PG-00445-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	246,790.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batanags City	246,640.00	12/13/2021
BAC-PG-00455-21	One unit Camera	160,000.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	159,850.00	12/13/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd.**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd.**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00454-21	Meals	147,000.00	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave, Batangas City	146,850.00	12/13/2021
BAC-PG-00416-21	Various Materials	1,503,810.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	1,502,449.00	12/14/2021
BAC-PG-00415-21	Mobnobloc Chair	1,425,000.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	1,424,000.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00466-21	Various Construction Materials	625,927.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	625,228.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00465-21	Various Construction Materials	393,175.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	392,202.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00464-21	Various IT Equipment	376,875.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas City	376,875.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00463-21	Electrical & Constructional Materials	124,095.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	123,345.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00462-21	Trophies & Plaques	98,000.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas city	97,900.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00460-21	Repair & maintenance of various heavy equipment	66,405.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	66,302.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00459-21	Various Materials	112,985.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	112,982.50	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00458-21	Meals & Snacks	204,600.00	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave, Batangas City	204,600.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00436-21	Public Address System	156,350.00	DVD Power Beat	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	156,250.00	12/15/2021
BAC-PG-00473-21	Various Materials	139,620.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	139,436.00	12/17/2021
BAC-PG-00472-21	Various Electrical & Constructional Materials	263,500.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	263,500.00	12/17/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd.**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd.**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00471-21	Various Supplies & Materials	141,700.00	Gensson Trade Corp	alberto boming/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	141,600.00	12/17/2021
BAC-PG-00470-21	Convex Mirror	85,000.00	L & H Marketing	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms Philippines St, Brgy 10, Batangas City	84,900.00	12/17/2021
BAC-PG-00469-21	Various Electrical & Construction Materials	189,199.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	189,192.50	12/17/2021
BAC-PG-00468-21	Rental of complete band w sound system	50,000.00	RMA Lights & Sounds	Ramon tayer/Salaban II Ibaan Batangas	49,980.00	12/17/2021
BAC-PG-00467-21	Various Supplies & Equipment	608,350.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	603,350.00	12/17/2021
BAC-PG-00481-21	Various pool equipment	795,900.00	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita, Batangas City	795,200.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00480-21	T-shirt & polo Shirt	540,000.00	Tatao Shirt & gen. Mdse	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Lipa city Batangas	53,970.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00478-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	127,620.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batanags City	127,500.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00477-21	Various Materials	721,830.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	720,175.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00476-21	Goods & Commodities	449,989.75	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	448,770.75	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00474-21	Trash Bags	500,000.00	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	499,375.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00438-21	Customized Aluminum Rack	1,026,600.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	1,025,420.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-414-21 Lot V	Various Electrical Materials	862,250.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	862,185.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-414-21 LotIV	Various Materials	902,500.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	901,975.00	12/20/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd.**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd.**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-414-21 LotIII	Various Construction Materials	942,000.00	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	938,600.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-414-21 LotII	Various Materials	1,502,500.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	1,501,000.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-414-21 LotI	Various PE. Pipes	1,995,750.00	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto, Batangas city	1,980,750.00	12/20/2021
BAC-PG-00485-21	Five units alternator for gen set	120,000.00	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto, Batangas city	119,500.00	12/21/2021
BAC-PG-00484-21	Non-inverter Floor Standing Aircon	150,500.00	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	150,400.00	12/21/2021
BAC-PG-00483-21	Various Construction Materials	227,921.00	Ditan Precision & Control Supply & Gen. Contractor	Marcelo Ditan/ delas Alas Drive Brgy 20, Batangas City	225,887.00	12/21/2021
BAC-PG-00491-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	154,330.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batanags City	154,300.00	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00490-21	Meals & Snacks	70,500.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta Rita., Batangas City	70,453.00	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00489-21	Various Materials	89,645.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Corets/D Silang St., Batangas City	89,639.25	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00488-21	Various Construction Materials	11,219.63	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	112,048.00	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00487-21	Various Supplies & eEquipment	72,376.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	72,276.00	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00486-21	Filing Cabinet	244,250.00	Ditan Precision & Control Supply & Gen. Contractor	Marcelo Ditan/ delas Alas Drive Brgy 20, Batangas City	242,450.00	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00451-21	Various Airconditioning units	3,855,000.00	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	3,854,000.00	12/22/2021
BAC-PG-00425-21	Solar Lamp Post	9,940,000.00	Greatman Builders & Supply	Melvin Pascuala Castro/Trapiche Tanauan City Batangas	9,891,720.00	12/22/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd.**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd.**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th QUARTER, CY 2021**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	CONS 2021-01	CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE PREPARATION OF A COMPREHENSIVE URBAN DRAINAGE AND SEWER/SEWERAGE MASTER PLAN STUDY FOR BATANGAS CITY	13,500,000.00	Batangas City	Hydronet Consultant, Incorporated	DR. DANILO T. JAQUE Managing Director Hydronet Consultants, Inc. Daisy Street, Phase 2. Metropolis Subdivision Pulang Bato, Cebu City	12,803,000.00	21-Sep-21	360

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.  
**EDGAR G. FESTIJO**  
 BAC Secretariat

sgd.  
**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson